FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
VOUT B
IN –
IN +
SHUTDOWN
BYPASS
VOUT A
V +

CB = 1mF
Figure 3. THD+N vs. Frequency
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Options
SSM2211S –20°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
SSM2211S-reel –20°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
SSM2211S-reel7 –20°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
SSM2211P –20°C to +85°C 8-Lead PDIP N-8*
*Special order only.
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
8-Lead SOIC
(SO-8)
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
SHUTDOWN
VOUT A
+V
–V
VOUT B
BYPASS
+IN
–IN
8-Lead Plastic DIP
(N-8)
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
SHUTDOWN
VOUT A
+V
–V
VOUT B
BYPASS
+IN
–IN
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
FREQUENCY – Hz
T
H
D
 +
 N
 –
 %
10
1
0.01
20 100 20k1k 10k
0.1
TA = 1258C
VDD = 5V
AVD = 2 (BTL)
RL = 8V
PL = 1W
CB = 0
CB = 0.1mF